
MANAGEMENT & FINANCE (ONLINE) (SEPTEMBER START) To be advised 
 
 

This programme is a collaboration with the Interactive Design Institute. 
 

Duration: 24 months part-time (MSc). 
 
Content: 
 
All students take the following: 
 
September 2021 to August 2022 

 
IB501M The Leadership Challenge (15 credit points) 
IB551L Managing Change (15 credit points) 
IB581J Business Finance and Accounting (15 credit points) 
IB581K Business Model Innovation (15 credit points) 
IB591N Leading and Managing Projects (15 credit points) 
 
September 2022 to August 2023 
 
IB501Q Real Investments and Corporate Finance (15 credit points) 
IB501P Marketing Sales and Management (15 credit points) 
IB551R Strategy and Practice in a Dynamic World (15 credit points) 
IB551U International Banking (15 credit points) 
IB591V Leading and Managing High Performance Teams (15 credit points) 
IB591S Fintech and Big Data (15 credit points) 
IB581T Future Thinking (15 credit points) 
 
 
All courses are 8 weeks on-line (including summative assessment) in duration.  Courses are to be 
undertaken in the order indicated with part-time students completing 2 courses per semester. 
 
 

Assessment: By a portfolio of coursework, as prescribed for each course.  
 
  



MANAGEMENT & FINANCE (ONLINE) (JANUARY START) Code to be advised 
 
 

This programme is a collaboration with the Interactive Design Institute. 
 

Duration: 24 months part-time (MSc). 
 
Content: 
 
All students take the following: 
 
January 2022 to August 2022 

 
IB551M The Leadership Challenge (15 credit points) 
IB581L Managing Change (15 credit points) 
IB591J Business Finance and Accounting (15 credit points) 
 
September 2022 to August 2023 
 
IB501K Business Model Innovation (15 credit points) 
IB501N Leading and Managing Projects (15 credit points) 
IB551Q Real Investments and Corporate Finance (15 credit points) 
IB551P Marketing Sales and Management (15 credit points) 
IB581R Strategy and Practice in a Dynamic World (15 credit points) 
IB591U International Banking (15 credit points) 
IB581T Future Thinking (15 credit points) 
 
September 2023 to December 2023 
 
IB501V Leading and Managing High Performance Teams (15 credit points) 
IB501S Fintech and Big Data (15 credit points) 
 
All courses are 8 weeks on-line (including summative assessment) in duration.  Courses are to be 
undertaken in the order indicated with part-time students completing 2 courses per semester. 
 
 

Assessment: By a portfolio of coursework, as prescribed for each course.  
  



MANAGEMENT & FINANCE (ONLINE) (JULY START) 63N1FJ92 
 
 

This programme is a collaboration with the Interactive Design Institute. 
 

Duration: 24 months part-time (MSc). 

 
Content: 
 
All students take the following: 
 
July 2021 to August 2021 

 
IB591M The Leadership Challenge (15 credit points) 
 
September 2021 to August 2022 
 
IB501L Managing Change (15 credit points) 
IB501J Business Finance and Accounting (15 credit points) 
IB551K Business Model Innovation (15 credit points) 
IB581N Leading and Managing Projects (15 credit points) 
IB581Q Real Investments and Corporate Finance (15 credit points) 
IB591P Marketing Sales and Management (15 credit points) 
 
September 2022 to August 2023 
 
IB501R  Strategy and Practice in a Dynamic World (15 credit points) 
IB501U International Banking (15 credit points) 
IB551T Future Thinking (15 credit points) 
IB581V Leading and Managing High Performance Teams (15 credit points) 
IB581S Fintech and Big Data (15 credit points) 
 
All courses are 8 weeks on-line (including summative assessment) in duration. Courses are to be 
undertaken in the order indicated with part-time students completing 2 courses per semester. 
 

 
Assessment: By a portfolio of coursework, as prescribed for each course.  
 


